the level of complexity

Large companies employing more than two
hundred (200) people and with an annual
turnover excluding taxes of more than ten
billion (10,000,000.000) CFA F

B
Large-scale works or works with a
high level of complexity

Companies employing between one hundred
and one (101) and two hundred (200) people
and with an annual turnover excluding taxes
of more than one billion (1,000,000,000)
CFA francs and below ten billion

(10,000,000,000) CFA F

C

Works of a fairly large scale or of
a relatively high level of
complexity

[...]

CFA francs and below one billion

(1,000,000,000) CFA F

D
Works of médium scale or
intermediate complexity

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs)
employing between six (6) and twenty (20)
people and with an annual turnover
excluding taxes of more than fifteen million
(15,000,000) CFA francs and below one
hundred million (100,000,000) CFA F

F
Works of lesser scope or
complexity

Very Small Enterprises (VSE)which
employ no more than five (5) people and
whose annual turnover excluding taxes does
not exceed fifteen million (15,000,000) CFA
F

Companies may be qualified and classified in one ormore catégories of the following fields of
activity:

a- Roads;

b' Structures.

Note: The candidate is required taproduce afile for each oftheareas appliedfor, with the receipt
ofpayment ofthe application fee.